EFFECTIVE 1 APRIL 2010

MAXIMUM MONTHLY STIPEND RATESFOR FELLOWSAND SCHOLARS
IN U.S DOLLARSFOR COST ESTIMATE

COUNTRY
Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Angola
Antigua
Argentina

* Australia
Academic

* Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahrain:

Non-academic

Academic
Bangladesh
Barbados

(16 Apr-15 Dec)

(16 Dec-15 Apr)
Belarus

* Belgium

* Benin

* Bhutan
Bolivia
Bosnia-Herzegovina

* Botswana

DSA(USS)
$165
$166
$395
$401
$256
$316

$313

$304

$249

$320

$112

$320

$360

$255

$444

$250

$122

$152

$214

$216

MAX RESRATE

$1,733

$2,615

$4,148

$4,211

$2,688

$2,607

$3,287
$1,416

$3,192

$1,681

$6,720

$3,360

$1,176

$3,360

$3,780

$2,486

$4,662

$2,625

$1,281

$1,368

$2,729

$2,268

MAX TRV RATE

$2,599

$3,922

$6,221

$6,316

$4,032

$3,911

$4,930
$4,930

$4,788

$2,521

$9,600

$5,040

$1,764

$5,040

$5,670

$3,729

$6,993

$3,938

$1,922

$2,052

$4,093

$3,402
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EFFECTIVE DATE OF %

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 January 2006

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 January 2007

1 January 2005

1 August 2007
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* Brazil $228 $1,881 $2,822 1 January 2005

British Virgin Islands

(15 Dec-15 Apr) $291 $3,056 $4,583 1 August 2007

(16 Apr-14 Dec) $250 $2,625 $3,938 1 August 2007

Bulgaria $300 $2,475 $3,713 1 January 2005

* Burkina Faso $215 $2,258 $3,386 1 August 2007

Burundi $209 $5,016 $6,270 1 January 2006

Cambodia $137 $2,158 $3,237 1 January 2005

Cameroon $224 $4,368 $6,552 1 December 2006

* Canada $333 $3,497 $5,245 1 August 2007

Academic $1,998 $2,997 1 August 2007

* CapeVerde $261 $4,307 $6,460 1 January 2005

Central African Republic $154 $1,848 $2,772 1 January 2005

* Chad $345 $3,623 $5,434 1 August 2007

Chile $230 $2,415 $3,623 1 January 2007

China $242 $2,541 $3,812 1 January 2005

* Colombia $266 $1,796 $2,673 1 January 2005

Comoros $153 $1,607 $2,410 1 August 2007

* Congo $295 $3,098 $4,646 1 August 2007

Congo, Democratic Rep. $211 $2,216 $3,323 1 August 2007

CostaRica $230 $2,415 $3,623 1 August 2007

Coted'lvaoire $259 $2,720 $4,079 1 August 2007

Croatia $200 $1,200 $1,800 1 January 2005

Cuba $189 $1,418 $2,126 1 January 2005
Cyprus.
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*
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Non-academic
Academic

Czech Republic
Denmark
Djibouti

Dominica

Dominican Republic

Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Fiji
Finland
France
Gambia
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Grenada:
(15 Dec-15 Apr)
(16 Apr-14 Dec)

Guatemala

$275

$274

$349

$152

$259

$204

$198

$255

$212

$281

$103

$135

$121

$323

$351

$224

$181

$380

$229

$328

$300

$244

$200

$2,888
$2,888

$2,877

$3,665

$1,596

$2,720

$2,142

$2,079

$3,443

$3,498

$2,951

$1,799

$1,620

$1,271

$3,392

$3,686

$4,032

$2,715

$3,990

$4,466

$3,444

$3,150

$2,562

$2,250

$4,331
$4,331

$4,316

$5,497

$2,394

$4,079

$3,213

$3,119

$5,164

$5,247

$4,426

$2,698

$2,430

$1,906

$5,087

$5,528

$6,048

$4,073

$5,985

$6,698

$5,166

$4,725

$3,843

$3,435

1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 August 2007

1 January 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 January 2005
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Guinea:
Conakry $236 $2,478 $3,717 1 August 2007
Elsawhere $2,478 $3,717 1 August 2007
* Guinea-Bissau $256 $2,688 $4,032 1 August 2007
Guyana $205 $2,153 $3,229 1 August 2007
Haiti $244 $2,928 $4,392 1 January 2005
Honduras $188 $2,256 $3,384 1 January 2005
Hong Kong $393 $4,127 $6,190 1 August 2007
Hungary $329 $3,455 $5,182 1 August 2007
Iceland
*  (May-Sep.) $288 $3,024 $4,536 1 August 2007
*  (Oct.-Apr.) $184 $1,932 $2,898 1 August 2007
* |ndia $158 $3,200 $4,740 1 January 2005
Indonesia $145 $1,088 $1,631 1 January 2005
* Iran $250 $5,625 $7,500 1 January 2005
Iraq $358 $3,759 $5,639 1 August 2007
* |reland $301 $3,161 $4,741 1 August 2007
Israel $406 $4,263 $6,395 1 August 2007
* taly $346 $3,633 $5,450 1 August 2007
Jamaica:
Non-academic $196 $2,058 $3,087 1 August 2007
Academic $1,176 $1,764 1 August 2007
* Japan $336 $3,528 $5,292 1 August 2007
* Jordan $236 $2,478 $3,717 1 August 2007
Kazakhstan $210 $2,678 $4,016 1 January 2005
Kenya $281 $2,951 $4,426 1 August 2007
* Kiribati $268 $2,814 $4,221 1 August 2007
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Korea, DPR $208 $2,028 $3,042 1 January 2005
Korea, Republic of $205 $2,153 $3,229 1 August 2007
Kuwait $360 $3,780 $5,670 1 August 2007
Kyrgyzstan $217 $5,534 $651 1 January 2005
Lao $122 $1,647 $2,471 1 January 2005
Latvia $183 $1,373 $2,059 1 January 2005
L ebanon $221 $1,989 $2,984 1 January 2005
* Lesotho $221 $2,321 $3,481 1 August 2007
Liberia $232 $2,436 $3,654 1 August 2007
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya $210 $2,205 $3,308 1 August 2007
* Lithuania $222 $666 $999 1 January 2005
* Luxembourg $377 $3,959 $5,938 1 August 2007
M adagascar $203 $1,827 $2,741 1 January 2006
Malawi $189 $4,111 $5,670 1 January 2006
* Malaysia $199 $1,642 $2,463 1 January 2005
Maldives $267 $6,208 $8,010 1 January 2005
* Mali $244 $1,464 $2,196 1 February 2006
* Malta $285 $2,993 $4,489 1 August 2007
* Mauritania $226 $4,068 $6,102 1 January 2005
* Mauritius $239 $2,151 $3,227 1 January 2005
Mexico:
Non-academic $309 $1,854 $2,781 1 January 2005
Academic $2,457 $3,685 1 August 2007
Micronesia:
Ponape $172 $1,806 $2,709 1 August 2007
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Moldova $195 $585 $878 1 January 2005

Mongolia $156 $1,638 $2,457 1 August 2007

Montserrat $230 $2,415 $3,623 1 August 2007

* Morocco $201 $2,111 $3,166 1 January 2006

M ozambique $176 $1,848 $2,772 1 August 2007

Myanmar $97 $1,019 $1,528 1 August 2007
Namibia

*  Non-academic $158 $2,370 $3,555 1 January 2006

Academic $711 $1,067 1 January 2006

Nepal $142 $1,598 $2,396 1 January 2005

* Netherlands $357 $3,749 $5,623 1 August 2007

Netherlands Antilles

(15 Apr.-15 Dec) $312 $3,276 $4,914 1 August 2007

(16 Dec-14 Apr) $362 $3,801 $5,707 1 August 2007

* New Zealand $267 $2,804 $4,205 1 August 2007
Academic $1,041 $1,562 1 August 2007
Nicaragua $183 $1,922 $2,882 1 August 2007
Niger $164 $2,583 $3,875 1 January 2006

* Nigeria $210 $2,205 $3,308 1 August 2007
Norway $352 $3,696 $5,544 1 August 2007
Oman $299 $3,140 $4,709 1 August 2007

* Pakistan $108 $1,701 $2,552 1 January 2007
Panama $228 $2,223 $3,335 1 January 2005

* Papua New Guinea $344 $4,644 $6,966 1 January 2005
Paraguay $190 $855 $1,283 1 January 2005
Peru $297 $3,119 $4,678 1 August 2007
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Philippines:
Metro Manila
Outside Metro Manila
University-subsidised housing

Poland

* Portugal
Qatar
Romania:

Non-academic
Academic

$215

$287

$299

$376

$287

$3,225

$1,290

$839

$861

$3,140

$3,948

$2,798
$861

Non-academic ratesare applicable only to staysat hotelsand
are subject to the submission of relevant hotel receipts.

Russian Federation
Non-academic
Academic

Rwanda

Samoa

Sao Tome& Principe

Saudi Arabia

* Senegal
Serbia

* Non-academic

Academic

SierraLeone

* Singapore
Slovak Republic

* Non-academic

Academic

* South Africa

* Spain
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$452

$189

$220

$135

$339

$279

$243

$181

$400

$310

$262

$300

$2,034
$1,017

$1,985

$2,310

$2,329

$3,560

$2,930

$3,281

$365

$4,751

$4,200

$930

$465

$7,074

$3,150

$4,838

$1,935

$1,292

$4,709

$5,922

$4,197
$1,292

$3,051
$1,526

$2,977

$3,465

$3,493

$5,339

$4,394

$4,921

$547

$5,430

$6,300

$1,395

$698

$7,860

$4,725

1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 January 2005
1 August 2007
1 August 2007

1 January 2005
1 January 2005

1 January 2006

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 August 2007

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 January 2006

1 August 2007

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 August 2005

1 August 2007
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Sri Lanka $142 $1,491 $2,237 1 August 2007
St. Kitts & Nevis(15/4-14/ $233 $2,447 $3,670 1 August 2007
(15/12-14/4) $256 $2,688 $4,032 1 August 2007
Saint Lucia (15/4-14/12) $281 $2,951 $4,426 1 August 2007
(15/12-14/4) $330 $3,465 $5,198 1 August 2007
St. Vincent (15/4-14/12) $233 $2,447 $3,670 1 August 2007
(15/12-14/4) $270 $2,835 $4,253 1 August 2007
Sudan $205 $2,153 $3,229 1 August 2007
Suriname $191 $2,006 $3,008 1 August 2007
* Swaziland $199 $2,090 $3,134 1 August 2007
* Sweden $437 $4,589 $6,883 1 August 2007
* Switzerland $361 $3,791 $5,686 1 August 2007
Syrian Arab Republic $256 $2,688 $4,032 1 August 2007
Tajikistan $180 $540 $810 1 January 2005
Tanzania, United Republic ¢ $172 $1,806 $2,709 1 August 2007
* Thailand $224 $2,016 $3,024 1 January 2006
Fellowsresding at AIT Campus $874 $1,310 1 August 2007
CATC fdlows $470 $706 1 August 2007
Short-term participants/de $58
Nationals from Bangkok $168 1 August 2007
Nationals outside Bangkok $269 1 August 2007

(Please see also Local Currency tablefor short-term coursesat CEC, LRDC, RRDC & ADPC of AIT.)

Togo $263 $2,762 $4,142 1 August 2007
Trinidad $348 $3,654 $5,481 1 August 2007
Tunisia $200 $2,400 $3,600 1 January 2006
Turkey $180 $2,970 $4,455 1 January 2005
Turkmenistan $128 $1,536 $2,534 1 January 2009
Uganda $198 $2,079 $3,119 1 August 2007
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* Ukraine $275 $3,713 $5,569 1 January 2005
United Arab Emirates $450 $4,725 $7,088 1 August 2007
United Kingdom

* Non-academic $402 $2,714 $4,070 1 January 2005

Academic $1,809 $2,714 1 January 2005

Civil Aviation Authority fellow: Pounds50 per night for London; 38 elswhere.

Uruguay $229 $2,405 $3,607 1 January 2005
United States of America $363 $3,267 $7,079 1 August 2007
Academic
- New York City, Washington, $1,851 $2,777 1 August 2007

D.C. area, San Francisco,
Berkeley, Los Angeles,
Boston, Cambridge, Honolulu

- Elsewhere $2,178 $3,267 1 August 2007
Uzbekistan $151 $2,378 $3,567 1 January 2005
Venezuela $467 $3,853 $5,779 1 January 2006
Vietnam $155 $1,628 $2,441 1 August 2007
Yemen Arab Republic $145 $1,523 $2,284 1 August 2007
Zambia $248 $6,324 $7,440 1 January 2005
Zimbabwe

Non-academic $165 $1,733 $2,599 1 August 2007

Academic $1,238 $1,856 1 January 2005

1. Book allowance: US Equivalent US$ 100 /month effective 1 December 2002
2. Minor equipment allowance: max. equivalent US$100.
3. Thesisallowance: max. equivalent US$750.
4. Insurance premium: US$39.72/month/fellow or participant.
5. Termination (separation) allowance (effective 1 May 1995):

a) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$100 for fellowshipsup to 6 mos.

b) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$200 for fellowshiupsup to 1yr.

¢) A lump sum payment up to a maximum of equiv. US$400 for long-term fellowships,

at thediscretion of the agency if circumstances of the fellowship, including its duration, so warranted.
*Changeinratesor in thelist of areas
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